

Chester Township  
 Contract CHE-RS-10  
 Estimate: \$570,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Various Roads  
 Chester Township  
 Bid Opening - May 13, 2010

Ronyak Paving, Inc.  
 PO Box 567  
 Burton, OH 44021

Karvo Paving Company  
 4524 Hudson Dr.  
 Stow, OH 44224

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM   | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID           | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID           |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1        | 103      | Contract Performance Bond and Premium                               | 1                    | Lump | \$4,500.00   | \$4,500.00          | \$5,000.00   | \$5,000.00          |
| 2        | 202      | Wearing Course Removed  | 730                  | S.Y. | \$6.00       | \$4,380.00          | \$7.00       | \$5,110.00          |
| 3        | 202      | Guardrail Removed   | 575                  | L.F. | \$1.20       | \$690.00            | \$1.20       | \$690.00            |
| 4        | 253      | Full Depth Pavement Repair, As Per Plan                             | 290                  | C.Y. | \$135.00     | \$39,150.00         | \$173.00     | \$50,170.00         |
| 5        | 407      | Tack Coat, As Per Plan  | 4825                 | Gal. | \$2.00       | \$9,650.00          | \$2.00       | \$9,650.00          |
| 6        | 448      | Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan | 540                  | C.Y. | \$115.00     | \$62,100.00         | \$124.00     | \$66,960.00         |
| 7        | 448      | Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan | 1095                 | C.Y. | \$120.00     | \$131,400.00        | \$107.00     | \$117,165.00        |
| 8        | 448      | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)       | 195                  | C.Y. | \$140.00     | \$27,300.00         | \$150.00     | \$29,250.00         |
| 9        | 448      | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan      | 1440                 | C.Y. | \$130.00     | \$187,200.00        | \$125.00     | \$180,000.00        |
| 10       | 604      | Monument Box Adjusted to Grade                                      | 24                   | Each | \$60.00      | \$1,440.00          | \$50.00      | \$1,200.00          |
| 11       | 604      | Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade                                       | 1                    | Each | \$150.00     | \$150.00            | \$550.00     | \$550.00            |
| 12       | 604      | Manhole Adjusted to Grade   | 2                    | Each | \$150.00     | \$300.00            | \$125.00     | \$250.00            |
| 13       | 606      | Guardrail Type 5  | 412.5                | L.F. | \$17.60      | \$7,260.00          | \$17.60      | \$7,260.00          |
| 14       | 606      | Anchor Assembly Type E  | 5                    | Each | \$1,865.00   | \$9,325.00          | \$1,865.00   | \$9,325.00          |
| 15       | 606      | Anchor Assembly Type T  | 1                    | Each | \$625.00     | \$625.00            | \$625.00     | \$625.00            |
| 16       | 626      | Barrier Reflector, Type A2  | 17                   | Each | \$5.00       | \$85.00             | \$5.00       | \$85.00             |
| 17       | 614      | Maintaining Traffic   | 1.00                 | Lump | \$24,950.00  | \$24,950.00         | \$15,000.00  | \$15,000.00         |
| 18       | 617      | Compacted Aggregate (Limestone), APP                                | 570                  | C.Y. | \$48.00      | \$27,360.00         | \$50.00      | \$28,500.00         |
| 19       | 624      | Mobilization  | 1                    | Lump | \$1,600.00   | \$1,600.00          | \$14,000.00  | \$14,000.00         |
|          |          |   |                      |      | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$539,465.00</b> | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$540,790.00</b> |

Chester Township  
 Contract CHE-RS-10  
 Estimate: \$570,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Various Roads  
 Chester Township  
 Bid Opening - May 13, 2010

Kokosing Construction  
 13700 McCracken Rd.  
 Cleveland, OH 44125

The Shelly Company  
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.  
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

| ITEM NO. | ODOT NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM   | ESTIMATED QUANTITIES |      | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID           | UNIT BID     | TOTAL BID           |
|----------|----------|---|----------------------|------|--------------|---------------------|--------------|---------------------|
| 1        | 103      | Contract Performance Bond and Premium                               | 1                    | Lump | \$3,500.00   | \$3,500.00          | \$5,500.00   | \$5,500.00          |
| 2        | 202      | Wearing Course Removed  | 730                  | S.Y. | \$6.00       | \$4,380.00          | \$3.50       | \$2,555.00          |
| 3        | 202      | Guardrail Removed   | 575                  | L.F. | \$1.20       | \$690.00            | \$1.20       | \$690.00            |
| 4        | 253      | Full Depth Pavement Repair, As Per Plan                             | 290                  | C.Y. | \$195.00     | \$56,550.00         | \$270.00     | \$78,300.00         |
| 5        | 407      | Tack Coat, As Per Plan  | 4825                 | Gal. | \$2.00       | \$9,650.00          | \$1.25       | \$6,031.25          |
| 6        | 448      | Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan | 540                  | C.Y. | \$130.00     | \$70,200.00         | \$140.00     | \$75,600.00         |
| 7        | 448      | Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan | 1095                 | C.Y. | \$120.00     | \$131,400.00        | \$120.00     | \$131,400.00        |
| 8        | 448      | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)       | 195                  | C.Y. | \$130.00     | \$25,350.00         | \$185.00     | \$36,075.00         |
| 9        | 448      | Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan      | 1440                 | C.Y. | \$130.00     | \$187,200.00        | \$135.00     | \$194,400.00        |
| 10       | 604      | Monument Box Adjusted to Grade                                      | 24                   | Each | \$85.00      | \$2,040.00          | \$50.00      | \$1,200.00          |
| 11       | 604      | Catch Basin Adjusted to Grade                                       | 1                    | Each | \$250.00     | \$250.00            | \$850.00     | \$850.00            |
| 12       | 604      | Manhole Adjusted to Grade   | 2                    | Each | \$165.00     | \$330.00            | \$200.00     | \$400.00            |
| 13       | 606      | Guardrail Type 5  | 412.5                | L.F. | \$17.60      | \$7,260.00          | \$17.60      | \$7,260.00          |
| 14       | 606      | Anchor Assembly Type E  | 5                    | Each | \$1,865.00   | \$9,325.00          | \$1,865.00   | \$9,325.00          |
| 15       | 606      | Anchor Assembly Type T  | 1                    | Each | \$625.00     | \$625.00            | \$625.00     | \$625.00            |
| 16       | 626      | Barrier Reflector, Type A2  | 17                   | Each | \$5.00       | \$85.00             | \$5.00       | \$85.00             |
| 17       | 614      | Maintaining Traffic   | 1.00                 | Lump | \$10,675.00  | \$10,675.00         | \$33,040.00  | \$33,040.00         |
| 18       | 617      | Compacted Aggregate (Limestone), APP                                | 570                  | C.Y. | \$45.00      | \$25,650.00         | \$52.00      | \$29,640.00         |
| 19       | 624      | Mobilization  | 1                    | Lump | \$7,500.00   | \$7,500.00          | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00         |
|          |          |   |                      |      | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$552,660.00</b> | <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$622,976.25</b> |